H-IP-ASI
THOR FIBER AND BROADCAST
ASI-B-V3 User Manual
 THOR FIBER AND BROADCAST
About This Manual
Intended Audience
This user manual has been written to help people who have to use, to integrate and to install
the product. Some chapters require some prerequisite knowledge in electronics and especially

7 / 30
1.5  Technical Specifications
Order Guide
Please specify both Tuner Input and Audio out channel options when you place order:
Input
1 or 2 * ATSC-T Tuner for option, F type
2*ASI inputs for re-mux, BNC interface
16*IP inputs for re-mux (UDP/RTP), RJ45
Tuner Section ATSC-T
Input Frequency 54~858MHz
Bandwidth 6M
Constellation 8VSB
Descrambling
CAM/CI
Quantity
2
BISS Mode Mode 1, Mode E (up to 120Mbps)
Output
IP (1*MPTS &16*SPTS) out over UDP, RTP/RTSP.
1000Base-T Ethernet interface (unicast / multicast)
2×ASI mirrored out, BNC interface
Decode
Output
Video
Interface: 1* CVBS/HDMI/3G-SDI(SDI1 and SDI2
mirrored out)
Decode:MPEG-2, MPEG4 AVC/H.264,
HEVC/H.265 and AVS/AVS+
Resolution:1920×1080_60p, 1920×1080_60i,
1920×1080_50p; 1920×1080_50i; 1280×720_60P,
1280×720_50P; 480i, 576i
Chroma: 4:2:0
Audio
Interface: HDMI, SDI, DB15 to (XRL, RCA, AES,
S/PDIF）
Number of channels: 1 or 2 for option (as per order)
Decode: MPEG 1 Layer II, LC-AAC, HE-AAC,
HE-AAC V2, Dolby Digital/ Dolby Digital Plus
Audio Output Mode: Left, Right, Stereo audio
System
Local interface LCD + control buttons
Remote management Web-server Management
Language  English
Upgrade USB, web management
Miscellaneous
Dimension 482*300*44.5mm(W×L×H)
Approx weight   3.5kg
Environment 0~45℃(work)；-20~80℃（Storage）
Power requirements   100~240VAC, 50/60Hz
Power consumption   20W
H-IP-ASI-B-V3 User Manual
Tuner Input
Option 1 1*ATSC-T tuner
Option 2 2*ATSC-T tuner
Audio Out
Channel
Option 1 1*Audio out
Option 2 2*Audio out
1.5 Appearance and Description
Front Panel Illustration:
1 monitor LCD display for device control and configuration
2 Indicators Area (to indicate locking status of tuner, ASI and IP
input; Decoder: to indicate the decoding status)
3
Up/Down/Left/Right Buttons
Enter Key/ Menu Key/ Lock Key
4 CAMs /Smart card slots A & B (A is the lower one)
Rear Panel Illustration
321
4
63
10   8  2 11  97541
H-IP-ASI-B-V3 User Manual